PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter Arbor	09/29/2004
Dominick Fertitta	10/25/2004
Dominick P. Fertitta	10/29/2004
Richard A. Flaherty	10/12/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Receptasign LLC	
Street Address:	c/o City Media Concepts, Inc.	
Internal Address:	10-38 46th Road	
City:	Long Island City	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11101	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29213808

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)486-0323

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 486-7272 x.353

Email: ALangsam@LLBL.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew S. Langsam

Address Line 1: 805 Third Avenue, 19th Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew S. Langsam, Esq.

Total Attachments: 2

500026485

source=2299-008-200 Assignment#page1.tif source=2299-008-200 Assignment#page2.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 015871 FRAME: 0790

OP \$40 00 292138

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

	ASSIGNMENT	INVERTION	
PATENT			
For: <u>x</u> U.S. A	nd/or <u>x</u> Foreign Rights Application or U.S. Patent tor(s) or Present Owner		
	on of the payment by ASSIGNEE to AS th is hereby acknowledged, and for othe		
•	nventor or person or entity who owns the solution of ASSIGNOR(S), Address and Nationality	ne invention):	
Name:	Peter Arbor	Name:	Dominick Fertitta
Address:	515 E. 72 nd Street, #20D	Address:	28-35 208 th Street
	New York, NY 10017		Bayside, NY 11360
Citizenship:	US	Citizenship:	US
Name:	Dominick P. Fertitta	Name:	Richard A. Flaherty
Address:	165-07 71 st Avenue	Address:	E. 721 Mason Lake Drive E.
	Flushing, NY 11365		Grapeview, WA 98546
Citizenship:	US	Citizenship:	US
	hereby sells, assigns,	and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:			
Type or print name	of ASSIGNEE, Address and Nationality		
Name:	Receptasign LLC		
Address:	c/o City Media Concepts, Inc.		
, tadi ooo.	10-38 46 th Road		
	Long Island City, New York 11101		
and the succe	ssors, assigns and legal representative	s of the ASSIG	NEE
	soore, accignic and regar representative		· · · · · ·
(comple	ete one of the following)		
	tire right, title and interest		
	divided percent (9	6) interest for the forth	he United States and its
	ial possessions	r n	
	the following box if foreign rights are also to b		A.
x and in	all foreign countries, including all rights	s to ciaim phont	у,
in and to any a	and all improvements which are disclos	ed in the invent	tion entitled:
Title: TRAS	H RECEPTACLE		
Attorney File N	No.: 2299.008.200		
(check and co	mplete (a), (b), (c), or (d))		

PATENT REEL: 015871 FRAME: 0791

and which is found in:			
	pplication executed on e		
		•	
		213808 filed on 09/22/04.	
(d) U.S. Patent	Vo	issued on	
e) U.S. provisio	hai patent application file	ed	
· A	change of address to wh	nich correspondence is to be	
		ntenance fees is being sent	
se	eparately.		
(al	so check (e) if foreign applic	cation(s) is also being completed)	
(f) _x_ and any le to claim p	-	a foreign country, including the	right
		for said invention by the above ereof, and as to letters patent	• • •
ASSIGNOD hard	ov covenante that no see	ignment, sale, agreement or enc	umhrance has been
r will be made or entere			umbranice nas been
		NEE will, upon its request, be pro	ovided promptly with
		vention and said Letters Patent a	
•	•	and will testify as to the same	•
itigation or proceeding re	lated thereto and will pro	emptly execute and deliver to AS	SIGNEE or its legal
•		affidavits required to apply for, ob	
		d Letters Patent and said equiva	alents thereof which
nay be necessary or des	irable to carry out the pu	irposes thereof.	
N WITNESS WHEREOF	- I/We have hereunto so	et hand and seal this	
IT WITHLOO WITERLOT	, invocation increasing of		te of Signing)
		.`	
IOTE: Date of signing must be	the same as the date of execu	ution of the application if item (a) was che	cked above.
1 A An	1 2 balac		10/0/1
Peter Arbor	Date	Dominick P. Fertitta	10/29/04
etel Alboi	Date	Dominick F. Fertita	Date
		1101101	
	10-25-04	Culi A- flak	de 10/12/04
ominick Fertitta	Date	Richard A. Flaherty	Date
f ASSIGNOR is a legal en	tity complete the following		
. ,		ı information:	
	ary complete are renorming	information:	
		g information: name of the above person authorized to s	ign for ASSIGNOR
			ign for ASSIGNOR
NOTE: No witnessing, notariza	Type or print Title		
	Type or print Title	name of the above person authorized to s	
	Type or print Title ation or legalization is necessary ution 35 USC 261. Use next pa	name of the above person authorized to s	

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/07/2005 REEL: 015871 FRAME: 0792